

FOI Ref

**10645**

Response sent

**29 Mar 2022**

### **(CCC) Financial Management System**

We are currently starting our journey for a new Finance Management system, and we wondered if you would be willing to share the following information?

1. What Finance Management system do you use?
2. How much do you pay on annual support and maintenance approximately?
3. How much did your implementation cost approximately?
4. How many years has your system been live?
5. How long did the system take to implement?
6. How many users do you have?
7. Is the system cloud or on prem?
8. Are you happy with your supplier?

### **Response**

1. Technology One
2. £35,000
3. £250,000
4. 4 years
5. 2 years
6. 450
7. Cloud
8. Yes

We aim to provide a high-quality service to you and hope that you are satisfied with this response. If you have any further questions, please do not hesitate to contact us.

Further queries on this matter should be directed to [foi@cambridge.gov.uk](mailto:foi@cambridge.gov.uk)